

## MSSP Alert's Elite Top 250 MSSPs List to Be Unveiled at MSSP Alert Live

NEW YORK, NEW YORK, UNITED STATES, August 22, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- MSSP Alert, a CyberRisk Alliance resource and the authoritative source for news, analysis, and research within the managed security services provider (MSSP), managed detection and response (MDR), and security-driven managed services provider (MSP) sectors, today announced that this year's Top 250 MSSPs List will be unveiled at the annual MSSP Alert Live event, taking place October 14-16, 2024, in Austin, Texas.



"We are thrilled to bring the unveiling of the Top 250 MSSPs List to MSSP Alert Live this year," said Jessica C. Davis, Editorial Director of MSSP Alert. "We look forward to celebrating the top MSSPs at our event designed exclusively for managed security service providers. The union of our list and our event will foster a deeper connection within the MSSP community and offer invaluable insights for those attending."

MSSP Alert Live, renowned for gathering top-tier MSSPs and MSPs, will be an epicenter for leading cybersecurity service provider organizations this year, offering an opportunity for networking, knowledge sharing, and collaboration. In addition to revealing the Top 250 MSSPs list, MSSP Alert will also celebrate the 2024 MSSP 250 companies at an exclusive evening party sponsored by Open XDR leader Stellar Cyber.

"The MSSP Alert Top 250 survey is an invaluable tool for partners, offering a clear view of where they stand in a competitive landscape while providing the bragging rights that set them apart as industry leaders," said Steve Garrison, SVP Marketing at Stellar Cyber. "Being listed boosts your reputation, attracts new clients and showcases your expertise and we are delighted to be partnering with MSSP Alert to celebrate in their success this year at MSSP Alert Live." This year marks the first time the Top 250 MSSPs List will be revealed during MSSP Alert Live. In past years this prestigious industry list has been announced during a live webcast. MSSP Alert will also host a live webcast later in October to unveil additional research associated with this year's MSSP 250 survey.

## About CyberRisk Alliance

CyberRisk Alliance provides business intelligence that helps the cybersecurity ecosystem connect, share knowledge, accelerate careers, and make smarter and faster decisions. Through our trusted information brands, network of experts, and innovative events we provide cybersecurity professionals with actionable insights and act as a powerful extension of cybersecurity marketing teams. Our brands include SC Media, the Official Cybersecurity Summits, TECHEXPO Top Secret, Security Weekly, InfoSec World, Identiverse, Cybersecurity Collaboration Forum, Cybersecurity Collaborative, ChannelE2E, MSSP Alert, and LaunchTech Communications.

Learn more at <u>www.cyberriskalliance.com</u>.

## About MSSP Alert

MSSP Alert is the authoritative news, analysis and research channel for managed security services providers, MDR (managed detection & response) and security driven MSPs worldwide.

Learn more at <u>www.msspalert.com</u>.

## About Stellar Cyber

Stellar Cyber's Automation-driven Security Operations Platform, including NG-SIEM and NDR and powered by Open XDR, delivers comprehensive, unified cybersecurity without complexity. It empowers lean security teams of any skill level to successfully secure their environments. As part of this unified platform, Stellar Cyber's Multi-Layer AI<sup>™</sup> enables enterprises, MSSPs, and MSPs to reduce risk with early and precise threat identification and remediation while slashing costs, retaining investments in existing tools, and improving analyst productivity. This delivers a 20X improvement in MTTD and an 8X improvement in MTTR. The company is based in Silicon Valley. For more information, visit□<u>https://stellarcyber.ai</u>.

Jessica Vose CyberRisk Alliance email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/737519372

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire,

Everyone's Internet News Presswire<sup>™</sup>, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.